Part three consisted of questions related to 
the participants' experiences with computer use in core French. In the 
final section, participants had the opportunity to share further 
comments relating to the research project in general. 

Profile of Participants 
Two hundred seventy four (274) of the 500 surveys were completed and 
returned to the researchers, yielding a response rate of almost 55%.5 Of 
the 223 respondents indicating their gender, 70% were female , while 
11 % were male. 

Table 2 reports the breakdown ofresponses by province or territory,